

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office the Schools Division Superintendent

March 12, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 132 , s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMO NO. 368, s. 2023 re SPACE TIME (An Immersive, Interactive, Innovative Mobile Science Fair)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID, and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. Relative to Division Memo No. 368, s. 2023 dated September 7, 2023, disseminating DepEd R7 Advisory No. 0187, s. 2023 dated July 24, 2023, titled **"Space Time (An Immersive, Interactive, Innovative Mobile Science Fair)",** the following additional reminders are hereby made, to wit:

- 1. participation should be voluntary;
- 2. no classes should be disrupted;
- 3. no collection of contribution of any nature should be made, and;
- 4. no DepEd funds can be used.

2. School Heads are given the authority to use their judicious discretion to decide on the conduct in the schools of the activity, with the concurrence of the PSDS, provided that the above reminders are complied.

For guidance and strict compliance.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

<SDS/ASDS-IN-CHARGE/OFFICE/JAV



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph Cebu Province